(Deemed University)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

SBV/MVK Iyer Fellowship/Dean - Research/2020/

10/11/2020

Sub: Award of MVK Iyer Memorial Fellowship for Full Time PhD Scholars joined in batch 2019-20(Phase II). Reg.,

Ref: Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 28.08.2020

Based on the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, I am to inform you that you have been selected for M.V.K. Iyer Memorial Fellowship with effect from 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2020 onwards for a period of Three years only.

- You will be paid an amount of Rs.10,000/- per month and this amount will be credited in your bank saving account directly. (You are requested to submit your bank details to the Office of the undersigned with a copy of your Aadhar Card and bank pass book)
- Your Fellowship amount will be credited only upon the submission of the satisfactory report by your guide by 29<sup>th</sup> of every month to the office of the undersigned.
- No contingency amount will be paid during the First year of your research.
- The Fellowship will be withdrawn immediately if you are found to receive any other Fellowship from any institution/organization.

 You will be required to repay the entire amount of fellowship received, if you discontinue the PhD programme in between.

Dean-Research

Dean (Research)-SRV

To

Mr. Sudhakar A (1905003006), Full Time PhD Scholar Copy to: Dr. R. Jayanthi, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Biochemistry, MGMCRI

The General Manager (Admin), SBV Copy submitted to: The Vice Chancellor for kind information.

(Deemed University)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

SBV/MVK Iyer Fellowship/Dean - Research/2020/

10/11/2020

Sub: Award of MVK Iyer Memorial Fellowship for Full Time PhD Scholars joined in batch 2019-20(Phase II). Reg.,

Ref: Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 28.08.2020

Based on the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, I am to inform you that you have been selected for M.V.K. Iyer Memorial Fellowship with effect from 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2020 onwards for a period of Three years only.

- You will be paid an amount of Rs.10,000/- per month and this amount will be credited in your bank saving account directly. (You are requested to submit your bank details to the Office of the undersigned with a copy of your Aadhar Card and bank pass book)
- Your Fellowship amount will be credited only upon the submission of the satisfactory report by your guide by 29th of every month to the office of the undersigned.
- No contingency amount will be paid during the First year of your research.
- The Fellowship will be withdrawn immediately if you are found to receive any other Fellowship from any institution/organization.

 You will be required to repay the entire amount of fellowship received, if you discontinue the PhD programme in between.

Dean-Research

✓ Dean (Research)-SBV

To

Mr. Dushyanth Soni (1905003004), Full Time PhD Scholar Copy to: Dr. Ananda Balayogi Bhavanani, Director, CYTER The General Manager (Admin), SBV Copy submitted to: The Vice Chancellor for kind information.

(Deemed University)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

SBV/MVK Iyer Fellowship/Dean - Research/2020/

10/11/2020

Sub: Award of MVK Iyer Memorial Fellowship for Full Time PhD Scholars joined in batch 2019-20(Phase II). Reg.,

Ref: Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 28.08.2020

Based on the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, I am to inform you that you have been selected for M.V.K. Iyer Memorial Fellowship with effect from 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2020 onwards for a period of Three years only.

- You will be paid an amount of Rs.10,000/- per month and this amount will be credited in your bank saving account directly. (You are requested to submit your bank details to the Office of the undersigned with a copy of your Aadhar Card and bank pass book)
- Your Fellowship amount will be credited only upon the submission of the satisfactory report by your guide by 29th of every month to the office of the undersigned.
- No contingency amount will be paid during the First year of your research.
- The Fellowship will be withdrawn immediately if you are found to receive any other Fellowship from any institution/organization.

 You will be required to repay the entire amount of fellowship received, if you discontinue the PhD programme in between.

Dean-Research

Dean (Research)-SBV

To

Mr. Chaitanya Sharma (1905003003), Full Time PhD Scholar Copy to: Dr. Meena Ramanathan, Deputy Director, CYTER The General Manager (Admin), SBV Copy submitted to: The Vice Chancellor for kind information.

(Deemed University)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

SBV/MVK Iyer Fellowship/Dean - Research/2020/

10/11/2020

Sub: Award of MVK Iyer Memorial Fellowship for Full Time PhD Scholars joined in batch 2019-20(Phase II). Reg.,

Ref: Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 28.08.2020

Based on the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, I am to inform you that you have been selected for M.V.K. Iyer Memorial Fellowship with effect from 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2020 onwards for a period of Three years only.

- You will be paid an amount of Rs.10,000/- per month and this amount will be credited in your bank saving account directly. (You are requested to submit your bank details to the Office of the undersigned with a copy of your Aadhar Card and bank pass book)
- Your Fellowship amount will be credited only upon the submission of the satisfactory report by your guide by 29th of every month to the office of the undersigned.
- No contingency amount will be paid during the First year of your research.
- The Fellowship will be withdrawn immediately if you are found to receive any other Fellowship from any institution/organization.

 You will be required to repay the entire amount of fellowship received, if you discontinue the PhD programme in between.

Dean-Research Lo

Dean (Research)-SBV

To

Ms. Anitha R (1905003002), Full Time PhD Scholar Copy to: Dr. V. Kuzhandai Velu, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Biochemistry, MGMCRI

The General Manager (Admin), SBV Copy submitted to: The Vice Chancellor for kind information.

(Deemed University)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

SBV/MVK Iyer Fellowship/Dean - Research/2020/

10/11/2020

Sub: Award of MVK Iyer Memorial Fellowship for Full Time PhD Scholars joined in batch 2019-20(Phase II). Reg.,

Ref: Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 28.08.2020

Based on the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, I am to inform you that you have been selected for M.V.K. Iyer Memorial Fellowship with effect from 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2020 onwards for a period of Three years only.

- You will be paid an amount of Rs.10,000/- per month and this amount will be credited in your bank saving account directly. (You are requested to submit your bank details to the Office of the undersigned with a copy of your Aadhar Card and bank pass book)
- Your Fellowship amount will be credited only upon the submission of the satisfactory report by your guide by 29th of every month to the office of the undersigned.
- No contingency amount will be paid during the First year of your research.
- The Fellowship will be withdrawn immediately if you are found to receive any other Fellowship from any institution/organization.

 You will be required to repay the entire amount of fellowship received, if you discontinue the PhD programme in between.

Dean (Research)-SBV

To

Ms. Kiruba Mohandoss (1905003001), Full Time PhD Scholar Copy to: Dr. I. Sarath Chandran, Principal, School of Pharmacy, SBV The General Manager (Admin), SBV Copy submitted to: The Vice Chancellor for kind information.